

EchoStar Corporation Announces Second Quarter 2008 Earnings Conference Call

ENGLEWOOD, Colo., July 21, 2008 /PRNewswire-FirstCall via COMTEX News Network/ -- EchoStar Corporation (Nasdaq: SATS) will host its second quarter 2008 earnings conference call on Monday, August 4, 2008 at 1:00 p.m. ET. The dial-in number is (877) 500-5931.

EchoStar's earnings press release will be distributed via PR Newswire prior to the conference call. The press release will be available on the EchoStar Web site, <u>http://www.echostar.com</u>.

About EchoStar Corporation

EchoStar Corporation (NASDAQ: SATS) operates two primary businesses: digital entertainment solutions and fixed satellite services. The digital entertainment solutions business includes the Sling Media business and designs, develops and distributes set-top boxes and related products for direct-to-home satellite television service providers. The fixed satellite services business provides service on nine owned and leased in-orbit satellites and includes related FCC licenses, a network of seven full-service digital broadcast centers, and leased fiber optic capacity with points of presence in approximately 150 cities. Visit http://www.echostar.com for more information.

SOURCE EchoStar Corporation

http://www.echostar.com

Copyright (C) 2008 PR Newswire. All rights reserved

News Provided by COMTEX